Dear Parent/Guardian:

This summer "SAFETY TOWN" will mark its 52nd.season as an asset to the City of Hamilton and the Butler County area. Your child will be instructed by Hamilton Police Officer Kristy Collins in areas such as pedestrian, vehicle, and school bus safety, dealing with strangers, gun safety and fire safety.

We offer weekly sessions with classes beginning on Monday and ending on Friday. These sessions include classroom instruction and driving kett-cars in a simulated village at Safety Town. On Wednesday, The Hamilton Fire Department teaches them about fire danger. Finish with a graduation ceremony on Friday.

Safety Town is offered to children ages <u>4 & 5 only</u>, and there will be NO REGISTRATION FEE.

Fill in the registration form and mail, e-mail, or bring this form to the Greater Hamilton Safety Council, 400 N Erie Blvd. Hamilton, Ohio 45011. Session hours are 10:00 a.m. till 12:00 p.m. There are only 36 openings for each session. The sessions are assigned on a first come basis.

SAFETY TOWN CLASSES ARE HELD AT OFFICER BOB GENTRY PARK NEILAN BLVD. & WILLIAMS AVENUE

"SAFETY TOWN" FUNDED BY

CITY OF HAMILTON

THE LINDENWALD KIWANIS

"OFFICER BOB" MEMORIAL FUND

2024 REGISTRATION FORM (PLEASE PRINT)

Child's Name:		_
Address:		
City:		_
Email:		
Age:Birthday	T-Shirt size	
Email		
Parent/Guardian: _		

Mark as: 1st, 2nd, 3rd Choice

Dates:) June 10- June 14 () June 17-21 () June 24-28 () July 1- 5() Note: Thursday 4th. Closed, July 8- 12 ()

<u>PLEASE READ</u> Be sure to call or email us to find out what week your child is registered. Children must be potty trained.

I give consent for my child to attend the SAFETY TOWN program and realize that my child will be transported to the fire station in a school bus provided by Hamilton City Schools.

If your child has a medical condition then a parent or guardian must stay at Safety Town during your child's session.

I will not hold any organization associated with Safety Town responsible for any unforeseen events.

Signed:

(Signature of Parent or Guardian)

SAFETY TOWN IS FREE BUT DONATIONS ARE APPRECIATED YOU CAN DONATE AT OUR WEBSITE

GREATER HAMILTON SAFETY COUNCIL 400 N ERIE BLVD. HAMILTON, OH 45011 PHONE (513) 896-5333

GTRHAMSC@HAMILTONSAFETY.COM



THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS:

MC DONALD'S PAWS

LEVAJO, INC. DBA-MCDONALDS

THYSSENKRUPP BILSTEIN

KIWANIS CLUB

JAG SPORTING GOODS STORE

GREATER HAMILTON SAFETY COUNCIL

SAFETY TOWN OUR **52**nd. YEAR

Attention: 4 and 5 year olds

